79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: January 3, 2024 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
MINIMAG ®
TECHNICAL DATA
Wattage / Input 1.9W (700mA)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction Body: Aluminum
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K
CRI >80 (>97 on request)
Delivered Lumens 210 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 110.2 lm/W
Optics 16°, 35°, 35°x15°, 60°
Finishes Black or White as standard
6 other finishes on request
Fixture Dimensions Ø1.2” x 1.6” h (magnet 0.12” h)
Cutout Dimensions Ø1.4” (with accessory B)
Ø1.8” (with accessory R)
Lumen Maintenance 60,000 hrs L90, B10 (Ta 25°C)
100,000 hrs L70, B50 (Ta 25°C)
IP Rating IP40
Impage Resistance IK08
Fixture Dimensions:
MiniMag is a mini, recessed LED downlight with small proportions (Ø1.2”),
great performance, and easy installation. It is available with mud in or fixing
spring installation, 4 color temperatures, 4 optics options and 8 finishes.
HRMM70 .US
Model No. CCT Optics Finish
HRMM70 WW - 2700K ST - 16° WI - White Irazu .US
W - 3000K MD - 35° BLL - Black Lava
X - 3500K EL - 35°x15° SB - Silver Bambalai (on request)
N - 4000K LA - 60° BL - Bronze Lario (on request)
RR - Rust Rame (on request)
BF - Beige Futura (on request)
GK - Gold Karkar (on request)
BT - Blue Telica (on request)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: HRMM70XMDBLL.US.  Accessories / Power Supplies ordered separately.
0.
12
"
1.
61
"
Ø1.20"
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: January 3, 2024 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
MINIMAG ®
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
700mA
For other power supply options consult factory.
Part Number Description Input/Output Fixtures
PPLT00199 0-10V Dimming to 10% 120-277VAC to 700mA, 6W, Class 2, IP67 2-2
PPLT00470 Phase Dim (120V only) 120VAC to 700mA, 14W, Class 2 4-5
PPLT00465-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 700mA, 20W, Class 2 2-10
PPLT00261 Leading / Trailing-Edge Dimming to 10% (120V only) 120-277VAC to 700mA, 32W, Class 2 11-12
PPLT00467-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 700mA, 50W, Class 2, DAMP 2-15
PPLT00538-P 0-10V Dimming to 0.1% (4 channels) 120-277VAC to 700mA, 100W, Class 2 2-13 (2-52)
ACCESSORIES - Installation
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Coming Soon
Extraction Tool
Included with fixture
HRMTB1
Ø 1.9"
Ø 1.4"
2.
4"
HRMTB1
Accessory B - with Fixing Spring
Ø 1.8"
HRMTR1 HRMTR2 HRMTR3 HRMTR4
Ø 2.8"
 1
.8
"
 1
.8
"
1.
8"
2.8"
3.
9"
2.8"
5.
9"
5.1"
5.
1"
 1
.8
"
3.5" x 2.0" 5.4" x 2.0" 4.3" x 4.3"
HRMTR1
Accessory R
Mud In (White)
HRMTR2
Accessory R
Mud In (White)
HRMTR3
Accessory R
Mud In (White)
HRMTR4
Accessory R
Mud In (White)
Part
Number Option Lutron
SKU
Dim
Range Description Input/Output # of
Fixtures
PPLT00515 L3DAE / L3DA3W L3DA 100%-1% Hi-Lume™ 1% EcoSystem™ or 1% 3-Wire LED Driver 120-277VAC to 700mA, 14W, Class 2 5-5
PPLT00635 PEQ0E PEQ0 100%-1% Hi-Lume™ Premier 0.1% EcoSystem LED Driver 120/277VAC to 700mA, 20W, Class 2 6-7
PPLT00517 L3DAE / L3DA3W L3DA 100%-1% Hi-Lume™ 1% EcoSystem™ or 1% 3-Wire LED Driver 120-277VAC to 700mA , 27W, Class 2 8-10
Suggested Lutron Compatible